
Press Releases
Voluntary conditional offer by Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. on behalf of
GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited to acquire all of the issued share
capital of China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited not already owned by
GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited and parties acting in concert with
it by way of a combination of shares of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding
Limited and cash

Disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances
Holding Limited 4 October 2006
The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the securities of GOME Electrical
Appliances Holding Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and
Mergers:

Details of dealing in the securities of GOME Electrical Appliances Holding Limited:
 

Party Date of Dealing Bought/Sold No. of Shares Unit Price

Resultant
Balance
and as a

percentage
of the
issued
share
capital

J.P. Morgan
Whitefriars Inc.
("JPMW") (Note

1)

3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 24,000 HK$6.11 2,043,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 6,000 HK$6.11 2,049,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 20,000 HK$6.11 2,069,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 1,000 HK$6.07 2,070,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 1,000 HK$6.07 2,071,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 5,000 HK$6.07 2,076,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 3,000 HK$6.07 2,079,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 3,000 HK$6.01 2,082,000

(0.09%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 76,000 HK$6.01 2,158,000

(0.09%)

Bought (Note 2,179,000



JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 21,000 HK$6.01 2,179,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 1,000 HK$6.02 2,180,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 19,000 HK$6.02 2,199,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 5,000 HK$6.03 2,204,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 1,000 HK$6.03 2,205,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 85,000 HK$6.04 2,290,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 27,000 HK$6.04 2,317,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 8,000 HK$6.04 2,325,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 10,000 HK$6.03 2,335,000

(0.10%)

JPMW (Note 1) 3 October 2006 Bought (Note
2) 4,000 HK$6.03 2,339,000

(0.10%)

Ends

Notes:

1. JPMW is ultimately owned by JP Morgan Chase & Co. It is an associate of Cazenove Asia
Limited, the financial adviser to China Paradise Electronics Retail Limited.

2. Purchase of shares to hedge against a pre-existing derivative position.
 


